ADMISSION POLICY 2023-24

CHAMELI DEVI GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS,INDORE

1. FEES STRUCTURE

CHAMELI DEVI GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

SN Branch/Course Intake ie; Szt'ogét”;;? Pﬁ%igfjj
1 Computer Science & Engineering (CSE) 180 Rs 90,000/- Rs 9-9,d00/—
2 Information Technology (IT) 60 Rs 75,000/- Rs 85,000/-
3 Electronics & Communication Engg. (EC) 30 Rs 60,000/- Rs 60,000/-
4 Mechanical Engineering (ME) 30 Rs 60,000/- Rs 50,000/-
3 Civil Engineering (CE) 30 Rs 60,000/- Rs 50,000/-
6 Artificial Intelligence & Data Science (AI&DS) 60 Rs.75,000/- Rs.835,dOO/—
7 Computer Science and Information Tech.(CSIT) 150 Rs.90,000/- Rs.99,000/-

CHAMELI DEVI INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY |

SN Branch/Course Intake T; S;S‘;Z“g; iré’;pg%chff
1 B. Pharmacy 100 Rs 80,000/- Rs 90,000/-
2 D. Pharmacy 60 Rs 54,000/- Rs 57,000/-

CHAMELI DEVI INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES ; | |

SN Branch/Course Intake ie; %tég?g 3e PATSP 3%2@335
1 BBA (Plain) 360 Rs. 50,000/- Rs. 54,000/-
2 BBA(Foreign Trade) 60 Rs. 40,000/- Rs. 44,000/-
3 B.Com (Computer Application) 180 Rs. 30,000/- Rs. 30,000/-
4 B.Com (Tax Procedure & Practice) 60 Rs. 30,000/- Rs. 30,000/-
5 BCA 60 Rs. 35000/- Rs. 39000/-

MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (MBA) ‘
Fee Structure Proposed Fee

SN Branch/Course Intake AY 2022-23 AY 2023-24
1 MBA(Core) 360 Rs 60,000/- Rs 65,000/-
2 MBA (Marketing Management) 60 Rs 55,000/- Rs 60,000/-
3 MBA (Financial Administration) 180 Rs 55,000/- Rs 55,000/-

CHAMELI DEVI INSTITUTE OF LAW 1l
Fee Structure Proposed Fee

SN Branch/Course Intake AY 2022-23 AY 2023-24
1 LLB(Hons) 120 Rs.35,000/- Rs.40,000/-
2 BA LLB(Hons) 60 Rs 50,000/- Rs 50,000/-
3 BBA LLB(Hons) 60 Rs 50,000/- Rs 50,000/-

PROPOSED COURSES : :
Fee Structure Proposed Fee

SN Branch/Course Intake AY 2022-23 AY 2023-24
1 M.Pharm 45 New Rs 1,00,000/-
2 | McA 180 New Rs 60,000/-
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_;@: CHAMELI DEVI GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS,INDORE
s ADMISSION POLICY 2023-24

LATERAL (D2D) /COLLEGE TRANSFER POLICY
Lateral Entry (D2D)

CHAMELI DEVI GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

SN Branch/Course Intake ie; S;BZZ“;; PArfrpg?)Zd;zej
1 | Computer Science & Engineering (CSE) 18 Rs 45,000/- Rs 81,000/-
2 | Information Technology (IT) 6 Rs 35,000/ Rs 75,000/
3 | Electronics & Communication Engg. (EC) 6 Rs 35,000/ Rs 35,000/
4 | Mechanical Engineering (ME) 6 Rs 35,000/ Rs 35,000/
5 | Civil Engineering (CE) 6 Rs 35,000/ Rs 355,000/
6 | Artificial Intelligence & Data Science (AI&DS) 6 Rs 35,000/ Rs 75,000/
7 | Computer Science and Information Tech.(CSIT) 9 New Rs 81,000/~

CHAMELI DEVI INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

SN Branch/Course Intake iexﬁ S;Sg‘g; };rgp%%ezcgze:

1 | B. Pharmacy 10 Rs 60,000/- --Rsl 50,000/

College Transfer:

Fees will charge as per the fees structure of current batch in that particular course i.e. as per admission

policy of AY 2022-23,

COLLEGE ADMISSION FEE

1. College admission fee will Rs. 2000/- for every course.

2. Admission fee is not refundable if students cancelled his/her admission. If admission of any student

could not done due any other reason like full seats/not eligible etc. then it will be refundable.

HOSTEL FEE
SN Patticular Fee Structure Proposed Fee
AY 2022-23 AY 2023-24
1 Room Rent Rs.14,400/- Rs.20,400/- |
2 Mess Charges Rs.39,600/- Rs.39,600/- :
& Hostel Caution Money Rs.2,500/- Rs.2,500/-
4 | Hostel Bus Fee Rs.6,000/- Rs.6,000/-
Total Rs.62,500/- Rs.68,500/-
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;:@ CHAMELI DEVI GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS,INDORE
e ADMISSION POLICY 2023-24

2. INSTITUTE LEVEL SCHOLARSHIP SCHEMES (FOR ALL INSTITUTES)

2.1 MERIT SCHOLARSHIP BASED ON QUALIFYING EXAMINATION

1) Merit scholarship scheme based on the 12th /Graduation result will offered to get the good quality
students. This will improve the academic result as well as placement.

2) This scholarship is not applicable for TFW admission and lateral admission.

3) This scholarship will be applicable for entry level only. Concession will be given on tuition fees as
mentioned in the below table.

Proposed Merit Scholarship AY 2023-24

CDGI CDIPS

2% UG B.Tech. B.Tech. B.Tech. :
Percentage (CSE/CSIT) | (IT/AD) (EC) s MBA
90% & Above 15000/- 15000/- 15000/- 6000/- 7000/-
85-89.99 % 8000/- 8000/- 8000/- 4000/- 5000/-
80-84.99 % 5000/- 5000/- 4000/- 3000/- 3000/-
75-79.99 % 2000/- 2000/- 3000/- 2000/- 2000/-
70-74.99 % NA 1000/- 2000/- 1000/- 1000/-

Below 69.99 % NA NA NA NA NA
CDIP Proposed Course* CDIL

i
/
v UG B.Pharm D.Pharm. M.Pharm* MCA* BB
Percentage LLB(Hons)

90% & Above 15000/- 7000/- 15000/- 7000/- 7000/-
85-89.99 % 8000/- 5000/- 8000/- 5000/- 5000/~
80-84.99 % 5000/- 3000/- 5000/- 3000/- 3000/-
75-79.99 % NA 2000/- 2000/- 2000/- 2000/-
70-74.99 % NA 1000/- 1000/- 1000/- 1000/-

Below 69.99 % NA NA NA NA NA

2.2 SPORTS SCHOLORSHIP:

e Represented at National Level: Rs. 5,000/-
¢ Represented at State Level: Rs. 3,000/- :
1) Scholarship will be applicable for only government/federation sports events which are lis;ted in

Olympics.
2) This scholarship will be applicable for entry level only after submitting the documents.
3) For UG courses only certificate issued for class 11™ and 12% will acceptable. For PG courses only

graduation level certificate will be acceptable.
2 AS8IRT ING SCHOIL ARSHIP

1) It sibling takes admission in any course only one student (2™ candidate) may be given a discount of
Rs. 5,000/- in fees in entry level only. Students have to submit the class 10" mark sheet, admission

slip and SSSM ID/Rashan Card of family with the application.




ADMISSION POLICY 2023-24

2) If brother/sister of current student of group institute take admission in any course than discount of Rs,
5,000/- to newly admitted student will be given for entry level only. Student has to submit th¢ class
10" mark sheet, SSSMID/Rashan Card and current student latest mark sheet with the applicatiori.

2.4 SINGLE PARENTS SCHOLARSHIP '

1) If students with single parent/ no parents take admission in any course than discount of Rs. 5,000/-
may be given during the course. Students and Parents have to submit an undertaking which state that
they will not claim for other concession in future. If student lost his/her one parents during the course
than this scholarship will be applicable from that year.

2) Students have to submit the class 12" /Graduation mark sheet, admission slip and Death certificate of
parents with the application. |

2.5 EWS SCHOLARSHIP _
1) As the government increase 10% seats against the EWS quota which additional to the intake. If

student take admission under EWS quota than discount of Rs. 5,000/- to admitted student will be
given during the course. |

2) This scholarship will be applicable to those courses where 10% additional quota available which is
above the sanctioned intake.

2.6 SCHOLARSHIP FOR ALUMNI STUDENT b

1) If any graduated student/staff member of our group take admission in MBA/MCA/ M.Pharrﬁ than
discount of Rs. 5000/- may be given every year during the course. | |

2) If any graduated student/staff member of our group take admission in LLB(Hons)/ B.Pharm(D2D)/
than discount of Rs. 5000/- may be given for first year only.

3) If any alumni take admission in MBA/MCA/B.Pharm(D2D)/M.Pharm/LLB than college admission
fees of Rs.2000/- will be waiver, ‘

2.7 FULL FEE PAYMENT DISCOUNT:

1) If any student pays full fees at time of reporting then flat discount may be given as mentioned in table:

L 7% Flat . 7% Flat
Discount Discount Discount Discount

MBA (Core) 4550/- 5000/~ | B.Tech(CSE/CSIT) 6930/- 5000/-
MBA(MM)/MCA 4200/- 4500/- | B.Tech(IT/AD) 5670/- 5000/-
MBA(FA) 3850/- 4000/~ | B.Tech(EC) 4200/- 5000/-
B.Pharm. 6300/- 5500/~ | B.Tech(CE/ME) 3500~ | 4000/-
D.Pharm 3990/- 4000/~ | M.Pharm 7000/- 7000/-
B.Com.(CA/Tax) 2100/- 2500/- | BRA Plain 3780 | 4000
BA LLB/BBA LLB 3500/- 4000/- | BCA/LLB/BBA FT 2800/- 3000/~ |

2) In subsequent year if any student pays full fees before the last date of fees submission of odd
semester/year start then discount may be given as per above table on the total fees charged to him/her.
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2.8 SCHOLARSHIP FOR STAFF MEMBER’S CHILDREN

1) If children of any current staff member of Agarwal Group who are on pay roll take admission in any
course than scholarship of Rs. 5,000/- may be given during the course.

2) Student has to submit the qualifying examination mark sheet, admission slip and pay slip of the parent
with application. |

2.9 DIVYANGJAN SCHOLARSHIP:

1) If Divyangjan students take admission in any course than discount of Rs. 5,000/- may be given during
the course.

2) Students have to submit the class 12" /Graduation mark sheet, admission slip and Dlsablllty
(Minimum 40% Disability) certificate issued by government body. ;

2.10 Maa Chameli Devi Girls’ Student Scholarship:

1) To help girl students Maa Chameli Devi Girls scholarship will be given if any girl’s student take
admission in any course. .

2) This scholarship will be applicable for entry level only. Concession will be given on tuition fees as

mentioned in the below table.
Proposed Maa Chameli Devi Girls Scholarship AY 2023-24

2 Course Amount SN Course Amount
1 B.Tech. (CSE/CSIT) 2500/- 8 MBA 1500/-
” B.Tech.(IT/AD) 2000/- 9 LLB 1000{-i
3 B.Tech.(ECE/ME/CE) 2000/- 10 BA /BBA LLB 1500/-
4 B.Pharm 2500/- 11 M.Pharm 2500/-
5 D.Pharm 1500/- 12 MCA 1500/-
6 BBA Plain 1500/- ia B.Tech (D2D) 1000/-
7 BBA FT/B.Com/BCA 1000/- 13 B.Pharm(D2D) 1000’/-.
Note:

. If any student eligible for more than one following institute level scholarship then only one

scholarship will be provided:
Sports Scholarship, Sibling Scholarship, Single Parents Scholarship, EWS Scholarshlp, Alumm
Scholarship, Statt Member’s Children Scholarship, Divyangjan Scholarship,

2. Full fee payment discount, Merit Scholarship & Girls Scholarship will be applicable with all institute

level scholarships.

~
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ADMISSION POLICY 2023-24

CHAMELI DEVI GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS,INDORE

3. STUDENT FEES DETAIL

At time of provisional admission Minimum college
SN Course Admission | Counselling | College Total fee to be P.aid till
fee Charges Fee Reporting
1 [ B.Tech (CSE) 2000/- 1600/- 20000/- | 23600/- | Full Year Fee
2 | B.Tech(IT/AI&DS/CSIT) 2000/- 1600/- 15000/- | 18600/~ | Full Semester Fee
3 | B.Tech (EC/CE/ME) 2000/- 1600/- 5000/- 8600/~ | 15000/-
4 | MBA 2000/- 1600/- 5000/- 8600/- | 15000/-
5 | UG Course 2000/- 1600/- 5000/- 8600/- | 15000/
6 | D.Pharm 2000/- 1600/- 20000/- | 23600/- | Full Year Fee
7 | B.Pharm 2000/- 1600/- 30000/~ | 33600/- | Full Year Fee
8 | B.Tech(D2D)CSAT/AD/CSIT) 2000/- 1600/- 5000/- 8600/- | Full Semester Fee
9 | B.Tech(D2D)(EC/CE/ME) 2000/- 1600/- 5000/- 8600/- | 15000/~ .
10 | B.Pharm (D2D) 2000/- 1600/- 5000/- 8600/- | Full Semester Fee
11 | LLB (Hons) 2000/- 1600/- 5000/- 8600/- | Full Semester Fee
12 | BALLB/BA LLB 2000/- 1600/- 5000/- 8600/- | 15000/-
13 | M.Pharm* 2000/- 1600/- 10000/- | 13600/- | 40000/-
14 | MCA* 2000/- 1600/- 5000/~ 8600/- | 15000/-

Note: Admission team will have authority to change above fee submission condition as per the

requirement or as per student request.

CDGI
1) Student of CSE has to deposit full year fee till reporting.
2) Student of IT/AI&DS/CSIT branch has to deposit complete first semester fee till reporting.

3) If any students take admission in 1* Year EC Branch who are eligible for scholarship of ST/SC/OBC

category have to deposit their fee as mention below:
1" Year: Students who are eligible for scholarship of ST/SC/OBC category have to deposiit 50%
semester fee of 1% & 2™ Semester fee as per the academic calendar otherwise late fee will be

a,

applicable.

2™ Year: Students who are eligible for scholarship of ST/SC/OBC category have to clear due of
1" year before submission of 3" semester examination form and have to deposit 50% semester fee
of 3" & 4" semester fee as per the academic calendar otherwise late fee will be applicable.

3" Year: Students who are eligible for scholarship of ST/SC/OBC category have to clear due up to
2" year and have to deposit 50% semester fee of 5™ & 6" semester fee as per the academic
calendar otherwise late fee will be applicable.
1™ Year: Students who arc cligible for scholarship of ST/SC/OBC category have to clear all dues
before submission of semester examination form.

&%a 9>




@ CHAMELI DEVI GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS JNDORE
ADMISSION POLICY 2023-24

4) If any students take admission in 2™ Year EC Branch through lateral entry (D2D) who are eligible
for scholarship of ST/SC/OBC category have to deposit Rs.5000/- per semester as per the academic
calendar otherwise late fee will be applicable up to 3™ year. Remaining fees will be deposited by
student when they get scholarship from government. In final year he/she has to clear all dues before

submission of examination form.
5) Students admitted through TFW have to deposit full year fees at time of reporting.

CDIP:
1) Student of B.Pharm/D.Pharm. has to deposit full year fee till reporting.
2) Students admitted through TFW have to deposit full year fees at time of reporting.

MBA:
1) Student has to deposit minimum Rs. 15,000/- till reporting.

2) 1% Semester: Students who are eligible for scholarship of ST/SC/OBC category have to deposit 50%

semester fee before submission of semester examination form.
3) 2™ Semester: Students who are eligible for scholarship of ST/SC/OBC category clear due of 1
semester and have to deposit 50% fee of 2" semester before submission of semester examination

form.
4) 3" Semester: Students who are eligible for scholarship of ST/SC/OBC category clear due of 1% year

and have to deposit 50% fee of 3™ semester before submission of semester examination form.
5) 4" Semester: Students who are eligible for scholarship of ST/SC/OBC category clear due all dues

before submission of semester examination form.
6) Students admitted through TFW have to deposit full year fees at time of reporting.

CDIPS:

1) Student of BBA courses has to deposit minimum 50% of fee till reporting and remaining 50% fee
before submission of examination form. :

2) Student of courses excluding BBA has to deposit minimum Rs. 15,000/- till reporting and remaining
fee before submission of examination form. '

CDIL:

1) Student of BBA LLB and BA LLB courses has to deposit minimum Rs. 15,000/~ till reporting

2) Student of LLB (Hons) branch has to deposit complete first semester fee till reporting.

3) Student has to deposit remaining semester before submission of semester examination form.

HOSTEL:

1) Students who avail the facility of hostel have to deposit complete fees semester wise.

2) Hostel will be allotted for one semester and tee will be charged semester wise. If any student opt
hostel facility in between the semester he/she has to pay full semester fee.

3) Room will be allotted to student in hostel if he/she pay full semester hostel fee with permission of

principal/Group Director.,
4) Hostel semester fee will be valid from commencement of class and up to last date of examination.
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CHAMELI DEVI GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS,INDORE
ADMISSION POLICY 2023-24 |

5) If any student left hostel after one semester then he/she has to submit the no dues form to account

department within 5 days from last date of examination.

4 FEES REFUND POLICY

1) If provisionally admitted student cancelled his/her admission before online admission than :100%
college fee will be refunded.

2) If admitted student cancelled his/her admission then deposited fees will be refunded as per the
DTE/Higher education/UGC/AICTE guideline.

3) College admission fee will not be refundable. When student deposited college admission fees a
welcome kit which include printed college bag with stationary kit will be given to the student. _

4) All the refund application will be processed after last date of counseling.

Q
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CHAMELI DEVI GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS,INDORE
ADMISSION POLICY 2023-24

s

S ACADEMIC COUNSELLING FEE POLICY 2023-24

1) Name given by the student at the time of provisional admission as a reference will consider as

academic advisor.

2) TDS will be deducted from academic counselling fee amount as per norms.

3) Complete academic counselling fee amount to academic advisor shall be made only after the students
has paid first semester fee completely.

4) In case if any academic advisor is not available to present with student at time of admission , detailed
information of student will be inform to admission in-charge in advance by mail or SMS, to be
considered into that academic advisor account. i

5) Academic advisor can also send a letter along with the student stating that the bearer of the létter is
being referred by him/her.

6) No consultancy will be given on TFW admission in all courses.

7) Any payment to academic advisor shall be made through Cheques/NEFT only.

8) Academic advisor name will be registered with the institute after meeting and approval of
Dean/Principal/Group Director.

9) Total admission count of each academic advisor will sum of all courses which also include CSE and
B.Pharm but no academic counselling fee will be provided on this courses. |

10) Academic advisor has responsible for online registration on DTE/Higher education . portgl bf the
students admitted through his/her.

11) Academic advisor has responsible for enrolment of the students admitted through him/her.

12) Academic counselling fee will be paid till end of next financial year after that it will be written off,

13) Academic counselling fee course wise as per Annexure — A.

/




.{@ CHAMELI DEVI GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS,INDORE

ADMISSION POLICY 2023-24

PROPOSED ACADEMIC COUNSELLING FEE ANN EXURE A
T B T e e e e : .
Toisild Proposed academic counselling fee

y Propose Existing 2023-24 In Rs

S Course/ d Fee + 2993 700 5

N |  Branch InRs | Propose| %o | 3to | llto |3lto|Slto | 76t0 | ]219' Aggg

d 10 | 30 | 50 | 75 | 99 Ei
149 ]

1 |CSE 99000 180 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 | 4000 | 7500
2 |IT 85000 60 9000 | 7000 | 7500 | 8000 | 8500 | 9000 | 10000 | 11000 | 15000
3 ECE/ CEM 1 60000 30 14500 | 15000 | 15500 | 16000 | 16500 | 17000 | 18000 | 19000 | 25000
4 | Al& DS 85000 60 9000 | 8000 | 8500 | 9000 | 9500 | 10000 | 11000 | 12000 | 15000
5 | GSIT 99000 150 9000 | 7000 | 7500 | 8000 | 8500 | 8700 | 9000 | 9000 | 9000
6 | B. Pharm 90000 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4000 | 5000
7 | D. Pharm 57000 60 6500 | 5000 | 5000 | 5000 | 5000 | 5000 | 5000 | 6000 | 8000
8 gSCom.(cm 34000 | 180+60 | 6500 | 6500 | 6700 | 7000 | 7300 | 7500 | 7800 | 8000 | 8500
9 | BBA(Plain) | 54000 | 360 9000 | 8000 | 8500 | 8700 | 9000 | 9300 | 9500 | 10000 | 10000
10 | BBA(FT) 44000 60 7000 | 7000 | 7500 | 7500 | 7800 | 8000 | 8500 | 9500 | 10000
11 | BCA 39000 60 6700 | 6500 | 7000 | 7300 | 7500 | 8000 | 8300 | 8500 | 9000
12 | MBA(Core) | 65000 | 360 9500 | 10000 | 10500 | 11000 | 11500 | 12000 | 12500 | 14000 | 16000
13 | MBA (MM) | 60000 60 9500 | 10000 | 10500 | 11000 | 11500 | 12000 | 12500 | 14000 | 16000
14 | MBA (FA) | 55000 180 9500 | 10500 | 11000 | 11500 | 11500 | 12000 | 12500 | 14000 | 16000
15 | LLB(Hon) | 40000 120 7000 | 5000 | 5500 | 6000 | 6000 | 6500 | 7000 | 8000 | 10000
16 E’gBBA 5$5000 | 60+60 | 11000 | 11000 | 11500 | 12000 | 12500 | 12700 | 13000 | 13500 | 15000
17 | M.Pharm* 100000 45 New | 10000 | 10000 | 10000 | 10000 | 10000 | 10000 | 11000 | 13000
18 | MCA* 60000 | 180 New | 10000 | 10500 | 11000 | 11300 | 11500 | 12000 | 12500 | 14000

If the percentage of students admitted by the academic adviser is 85-89.99%, an additional 500/- will be
added to the payment as the applicable payment slab for each student, and an additional 1000/- will be

applied if the percentage is greater than 90%.

_LATERAL ADMISSION (e 11' IS
n €mic coun 1mn roposed academic
Y s Proposed Fee | =010 L g e counsgmng fee 202324
I | CSB/CSIT 81000 5000 2000
2 | IT/AD 75000 5000 5000
7 [He 35000 10000 10000
4 | B. Pharm 50000 5000 5000

COLLEGE TRANSFER ADMISSION

L Tor B Tech/B Pharm admission academic counselling lee will sume us luteral entry admission and for
other course current academic counselling fee amount will be divided by course duration and calculated

amount will be given.

Note: Any changes to above policy if required will be permitted by obtaining written permission
from Group Director in consultation with principal and admission team.

e
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CHAMELI DEVI GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Admission Policy AY 2023-24 for Mechanical & Civil Engineer‘iﬁgi J :

Students seeking admission to Mechanical & Civil Engineering Branch during the ensuing; academle
year 2023-24 shall be provided with the facility of Merit Based Fee Structure as per detalls gwen
below — o e

1. First Year

A. Merit based fee structure based on percentage of marks in qualifying examination

[ Sl Percﬁntage in | Fees/year | = Merit CGPA to be scored by student in
t 3
NO 127 Class Scholarship Ty "B Tech. | II yr B.Tech. III yr B.Tech.
( 90% and above | 25000/- 25000/= | 9.0 and above | 9.0 and above | 9.0 and above

| 8510 89.99 % | 27000/ 23000~ | 850899 | 850899 8.510 8.99
p 80 1084.99% | 30000/~ | 20000/ | 8.0108.49 8.0 to 8.49 8.0t0849 |
4 |75 t0 79.99% | 35000~ | 15000/~ | 7.5t 7.99 7.5107.99 7510 7.99%

|70 to 74.99 % | 37000/- 13000/~ | 7.0t07.49 7.0 to 7.49 7.0t0 7.49 |
40000/- 10000~ [ 6.5t06.99 6.5 t0 6.9 6.5106.99 |
45000/- 5000/- | 6.0t06.49 6.0 10 6.49 6.010 6.49

| Below 6.0 Below 6.0 Below 6.0 |

60 to 64.99%
Below 60 %

5
6 |65 to 69.99 %
7
8

50000/- 0/-

 Student who are charged fees as per their Percentage scored in 12™ class have to maintain the
same percentage of marks (CGPA) in all 3 years of B.Tech. Course. '

e Ifthe requlred CGPA is not maintained by the Student in subsequent years then fee deq1ded on
the basis 12'" percentage shall be applicable.

B. Institute level Scholarship il
All other institute level scholarship will be applicable excluding merit scholarship as per admlsswn

policy 2023-24.

C. Fee Conditions: ‘

1) Student has to deposit minimum Rs. 8,600/- till reporting.

2) 1* Year: Students who are eligible for scholarship of ST/SC/OBC category has to deposu 50%
semester fee of 1 & 2" Semester as per the academic calendar otherwise late fee will be
applicable. il

3) 2™ Year: Students who are ehglble for scholarship of ST/SC/OBC category have to,clear due of
I* year before submission of 3™ semester examination form and have to deposit 50% semester
fee of 3 & 4™ semester as per the academic calendar otherwise late fee will be apphcable i i

4) 3 Year Students who are eligible for scholarship of ST/SC/OBC category have to clear due up
to 2" year and have to deposit 50% semester fee of 5™ & 6" semester as per the academw.
calendar otherwise late fee will be applicable, '

5) 4" Ve, Students who are ellglble for scholarship ot S'175C/OBC category have to clear all dues

before submission of secmester examination [ulil.

Head Admission  Principal-CDGI




C. Academic Counseling Fee: R
Academic counseling fee to academic advisor will be given as per percentage of student by him/her

as per below table; | q

' Percentage in ( Consultancy
No [ 12" Class |

I | 90% and above | 15000/-
| 2 [85t089.99% | 15000/-

3 180 t084.99% | 15000/-

4 |75 10 79.99% | 12000/-

5 170 to 74.99% | 12000/- |

6 |65 10 69.99% | 10000/ N
ﬂ 7 160 to 64.99% | 10000/-

8

| Below 60% | 10000/- |

2. Lateral Entry

A. Merit based fee structure based on percentage of marks in qualifying examination

‘ ' CGPA/ % in Fees/year Merit CGPA to be scored by student in |
[ 5 Diploma Scholarship ™ [yrB.Tech. | HIyr B.Tech. |

| 1 | 9.0andabove 25000/- 10000/- 9.0 and above | 9.0 and above |

| 2 | 8510899 26000/- 9000/- - 8.5108.99 8.5t0899 |
| 3 | 8010849 27000/- 8000/- 8.0 to 8.49 8.010849 |
| 4 [ 7510799 28000/~ | 7000/- | 7510799 7510799 |

| 5 | 7010749 30000~ | 5000/- | 7.0t07.49 7.0t07.49 |

| 6 | 6510699 | 32000/~ | 3000~ | 65t06.99 6.5 10 6.99

| 7 | Below6s | 35000~ } 0/- | 6010649 6.0106.49 |

* Student who are charged fees as per their CGPA/Percentage scored in Diploma have to maintain
the same percentage of marks (CGPA) in all 2 years of B.Tech. Course.

* If the required CGPA is not maintained by the Student in subsequent years then fee deaded on
the basis Diploma CGPA/percentage shall be applicable. i

B. Fee Conditions:

1) Student hastordeposit minimum Rs. 8,600/- till reporting. '

2) Students who are eligible for scholarship of ST/SC/OBC category has to deposit only Rs 5,0007/-
per semester as per the academic calendar otherwise late fee will be applicable up to 3™ year.
Remammg fees will be deposited by student when they get scholarship from government.

3) 4™ Year: Students who are eligible for scholarship of ST/SC/OBC category have to clear all dues

before submission of semester examination form.

C. Academic Counseling Fee: Rs.7500/- will be given as academic counseling fee to amdemu

advisor.

= : @/
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